Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRINNELL CORPORATION		12/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRINNELL LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Keystone France Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	One Town Center Drive	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33486	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1896872	AQUAMIST
Registration Number:	1510037	AQUARIUS
Registration Number:	1906207	C-BALL
Registration Number:	1836081	CONSYS
Registration Number:	2214063	FIREGRAPH
Registration Number:	1608089	FIREQUEST
Registration Number:	672700	G
Registration Number:	1018272	G FOUNDED 1850
Registration Number:	1000974	GEM
Registration Number:	1423645	GEM
Registration Number:	2466498	GEMGUARD
Registration Number:	1101734	GRINNELL
Registration Number:	1017666	GRINNELL

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0604

900072297

189687

Registration Number:	80118	GRINNELL
Registration Number:	834235	GRINNELL
Registration Number:	1082396	MULSIFYRE
Registration Number:	664619	MULTIMATIC
Registration Number:	502772	MULTITROL
Registration Number:	1804199	PILOTEX
Registration Number:	714320	PRIMAC
Registration Number:	594753	PROTECTOSPRAY
Registration Number:	842394	PROTOMATIC
Registration Number:	319102	QUARTZOID
Registration Number:	1686969	READY-RISER
Registration Number:	2033761	RED-E CABINET
Registration Number:	1567961	SERIES 8000
Registration Number:	1818840	SPRINKCAD
Registration Number:	2409689	STAR
Registration Number:	1281584	TUFF-LOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)806-3752

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-720-5466
Email: bjackson@tyco.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara J. Jackson
Address Line 1: 9 Roszel Road
Address Line 2: TEPS IP Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007CS-9F.122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Jackson
Signature:	/barbara jackson/
Date:	03/21/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Grinnell LLC Documents from Delaware#page2.tif source=Grinnell LLC Documents from Delaware#page3.tif source=Grinnell LLC Documents from Delaware#page4.tif source=Grinnell LLC Documents from Delaware#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GRINNELL CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRINNELL CORPORATION" TO "GRINNELL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0776275 8100V



Warriet Smith Windson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5298420

DATE: 12-20-06

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "GRINNELL LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0776275 8100V 061171428

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5298420

DATE: 12-20-06

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 12/20/2006 FILED 07:03 PM 12/20/2006 SRV 061171428 - 0776275 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT AND SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of conversion is Grinnell Corporation.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State is November 5, 1971.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the corporation is herein being converted is GRINNELL LLC, which shall be organized as a Delaware limited liability company.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 8-266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The effective time of the conversion of GRINNELL CORPORATION to GRINNELL LLC shall be on December 29, 2006 at 9:15 a.m. eastern standard time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 20 day of December, 2006.

Name: John Title:

STPV_3.6A(8) NYK 1072004.053025.0257

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:03 PM 12/20/2006 FILED 07:03 PM 12/20/2006 SRV 061171428 - 0776275 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GRINNELL LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is GRINNELL LLC.
- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The effective time of this certificate of formation shall be December 29, 2006 at 9:15 a.m., eastern standard time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of this day of Occuber, 2006.

Name: The Start

NYK 1071999-2.053025.0257

RECORDED: 03/21/2007